## RESOLUTION NO.\_\_\_\_\_(CM)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE ACCEPTING THE ENGINEER'S REPORT FOR THE BAY BREEZE SUBDIVISION LANDSCAPING AND LIGHTING MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENT DISTRICT (LLMAD) FOR THE 2021-2022 FISCAL YEAR

## **Assessment District No. PK-03-02**

(Pursuant to the Landscaping and Lighting Act of 1972)

WHEREAS, the Bay Breeze Subdivision Landscaping and Lighting Maintenance

Assessment District was formed pursuant to the Landscaping and Lighting Act of 1972; and WHEREAS, on March 23, 2021, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 76-21 (CM) ordering the Engineer to prepare the 2021-2022 Annual Engineer's Report for the Bay Breeze Subdivision Landscaping and Lighting Maintenance Assessment District; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Resolution No. 76-21 (CM) the Engineer has prepared and filed with the City Clerk a report required by the Landscaping and Lighting Act of 1972.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Council hereby accepts the engineer's report prepared by the Engineer, a copy of which report is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, pursuant to the Landscaping and Lighting Act of 1972 for the *Bay Breeze Subdivision Landscaping and Lighting Maintenance Assessment District* for the 2021-2022 fiscal year levy of annual assessment.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*